Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 75-2021

BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day 17 Date: November 1, 2021

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment clarifies that references to model rocketry are to "illegal" model rocketry.)

- On page 79, in line 11, after "EXPLOSIVES," insert "<u>OR MODEL ROCKETRY OR</u>" and, in the same
 line, after "MATERIALS", strike ", OR MODEL ROCKETRY".
- 3
- On page 79, in line 13, after "EXPLOSIVES," insert "<u>OR MODEL ROCKETRY OR</u>" and, in the same
 line, after "MATERIALS", strike ", AND MODEL".
- 6

7 On page 79, in line 14, strike "ROCKETRY".

8

9 On page 79, in line 18, after "EXPLOSIVES," insert "<u>OR MODEL ROCKETRY OR</u>".

- 10
- 11 On page 79, in line 19, after "MATERIALS" strike ", OR MODEL ROCKETRY".

I certify this is a true copy of -202 to (B7 Nou 0 passed on _ **Council Administ**